
Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

Documentatie tehnica Masina de gazon Dac 120xls 

 
 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Surub blade bolt  ps120xls-1-1 

2 Saiba dish washer ps120xls-1-2 

3 Cutit blade  ps120xls-1-3 

4 Cuplaj cutit blade adaptor ps120xls-1-4 

5 Pana crankshaft long key ps120xls-1-5 

6 Piulita M6 hexagonal flange locking nut M6 ps120xls-1-6 

7 Aparatoare curea belt cover ps120xls-1-7 

8 Surub round head square neck bolt ps120xls-1-8 

9 Fulie driving pulley ps120xls-1-9 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

10 Curea  belt ps120xls-1-10 

11 Carcasa deck ps120xls-1-11 

12 Tija connection rod ps120xls-1-12 

13 Saiba elastica wave washer ps120xls-1-13 

14 Roata fata stanga 7.5''wheel  ps120xls-1-14 

15 Piulita M8 hexagonal flange locking nut M8 ps120xls-1-15 

16 Capac roata fata 7.5''wheel cover Left ps120xls-1-16 

17 Capac roata spate 10.5''wheel cover  ps120xls-1-17 

18 Roata spate stanga 10.5''wheel left ps120xls-1-18 

19 Protectie roata 19'' dust-proof wheel cover ps120xls-1-19 

20 Arc connecting rod tension spring ps120xls-1-20 

21 Surub round head square neck bolt ps120xls-1-21 

22 Suport maner stanga left handle bracket ps120xls-1-22 

23 Suport maner dreapta right handle bracket ps120xls-1-23 

24 Piulita hex nut ps120xls-1-24 

25 Surub hexagonal flange bolt ps120xls-1-25 

26 Placa fixare shaft card ps120xls-1-26 

27 Punte roti spate rear axle ps120xls-1-27 

28 Surub hexagonal flange bolt ps120xls-1-28 

29 Tija ajustare inaltime handle ass'y ps120xls-1-29 

30 Maner handle sheath ps120xls-1-30 

31 Roata spate dreapta 10.5''wheel right ps120xls-1-31 

32 Roata fata dreapta 7.5''wheel right ps120xls-1-32 

33 Clema front axle hoop ps120xls-1-33 

34 Placa fixare front wheel axle pressing plate ps120xls-1-34 

35 Punte roti fata front axle ps120xls-1-35 

36 Capac evacuare laterala side discharge board ps120xls-1-36 

37 Deflector lateral side discharge board cover ps120xls-1-37 

38 Suport side discharge bracket ps120xls-1-38 

39 Blocator stanga side discharge self-locking rocker arm left ps120xls-1-39 

40 Blocator dreapta side discharge self-locking rocker arm right ps120xls-1-40 

41 Surub M6 M6 round cone square bolt ps120xls-1-41 

42 Surub M6 D type M6 bolt ps120xls-1-42 

43 Tija round pole ps120xls-1-43 

44 Arc side discharge board spring ps120xls-1-44 

45 Arc side discharge self-locking spring ps120xls-1-45 

46 Capac mulcire mulching kit  ps120xls-1-46 

47 Siguranta shaft retaining ring ps120xls-1-47 

48 Roata dintata dreapta output gear assembly R ps120xls-1-48 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

49 Rulment bearing ps120xls-1-49 

50 Bolt cylindrical pin ps120xls-1-50 

51 Transmisie clutch ps120xls-1-51 

52 Placa fixare inner clutch positioning plate ps120xls-1-52 

53 Roata dintata stanga output gear assembly L ps120xls-1-53 

54 Capac evacuare rear flap  ps120xls-1-54 

55 Arc rear flap torsion spring ps120xls-1-55 

56 Siguranta open retaining ring ps120xls-1-56 

57 Tija round pole ps120xls-1-57 

58 Surub hexagonal flange bolt ps120xls-1-58 

59 Motor engine DY1P65FC (161cc,new cover) ps120xls-1-59 

60 Placa fixare cablu acceleratie throttle cable pressing plate ps120xls-1-60 

61 Surub phillips pan head screw ps120xls-1-61 

62 Capota plastic cover ps120xls-1-62 

63 Ornament plastic cover decorative strip ps120xls-1-63 

64 Cablu acceleratie throttle cable pressing plate ps120xls-1-64 

65 Surub cross recessed self-tapping screw ps120xls-1-65 

66 Saiba gasket ps120xls-1-66 

67 Pupitru handle panel ps120xls-1-67 

68 Maneta acceleratie throttle handle ps120xls-1-68 

69 Suport maner lower handle ps120xls-1-69 

70 Clema cable clamp ps120xls-1-70 

71 Surub M8x46 flat head both M8*46 ps120xls-1-71 

72 Carlig cable hook ps120xls-1-72 

73 Piulita rozeta handle knob ps120xls-1-73 

74 Cablu motor-stop frameout cable ps120xls-1-74 

75 Cablu actionare roti driving cable ps120xls-1-75 

76 Piulita stop nut  ps120xls-1-76 

77 Clema fixare cabluri cable fixing block ps120xls-1-77 

78 Surub  hexagonal flange bolts ps120xls-1-78 

79 Maneta motor-stop flameout lever ps120xls-1-79 

80 Maner upper handle ps120xls-1-80 

81 Maneta actionare roti driving lever ps120xls-1-81 

82 Sac Colector grass catcher  ps120xls-1-82 

83 Cadru sac colector grass catcher bracket ps120xls-1-83 

 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 Piulita stop nut ps120xls-2-1 

2 Demaror start ass'y ps120xls-2-2 

3 Deflector wind guide ps120xls-2-3 

4 Piulita stop nut ps120xls-2-4 

5 Cuplaj passive disk ps120xls-2-5 

6 Ventilator fan ps120xls-2-6 

7 Surub hexagonal flange bolt ps120xls-2-7 

8 Capac epurator respirator cover board ps120xls-2-8 

9 Garnitura respirator seal pad ps120xls-2-9 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

10 Volanta fly wheel ps120xls-2-10 

11 Piulita M6 hexagonal flange lock nut M6 ps120xls-2-11 

12 Protectie esapament muffler guard ps120xls-2-12 

13 Toba esapament muffler ass'y ps120xls-2-13 

14 Garnitura esapament muffler gasket ps120xls-2-14 

15 Prezon double-head bolt ps120xls-2-15 

16 Modul aprindere ignition ass'y ps120xls-2-16 

17 Surub hexagonal flange bolt ps120xls-2-17 

18 Supapa epurator respirator valve ps120xls-2-18 

19 Surub phillips pan head screw ps120xls-2-19 

20 Prezon double-headed special-shaped bolt I ps120xls-2-20 

21 Prezon double-headed special-shaped bolt II ps120xls-2-21 

22 Simering oil sealing ring ps120xls-2-22 

23 Ansamblu frana brake ass'y ps120xls-2-23 

24 Deflector wind deflector ps120xls-2-24 

25 Carter case ps120xls-2-25 

26 Supapa admisie intake valve ps120xls-2-26 

27 Supapa evacuare exhaust valve ps120xls-2-27 

28 Set segmenti piston ring 4-piece set ps120xls-2-28 

29 Bolt piston piston pin ps120xls-2-29 

30 Siguranta bolt piston piston pin circlip ps120xls-2-30 

31 Piston piston ps120xls-2-31 

32 Ansamblu biela connecting rod assembly ps120xls-2-32 

33 Capac culbutori cylinder head ps120xls-2-33 

34 Garnitura capac culbutori cylinder head gasket ps120xls-2-34 

35 Piulita tighten nut ps120xls-2-35 

36 Piulita adjustment nut ps120xls-2-36 

37 Culbutor valve rocker arm ps120xls-2-37 

38 Taler supapa valve spring seat ps120xls-2-38 

39 Arc valve spring seat ps120xls-2-39 

40 Surub de ajustare adjustment bolt ps120xls-2-40 

41 Tija push rod guide ps120xls-2-41 

42 Simering valve sealing ring ps120xls-2-42 

43 Bujie spark plug ps120xls-2-43 

44 Placuta ghidaj push rod ass'y ps120xls-2-44 

45 Tachet tappet ps120xls-2-45 

46 Ax came camshaft ass'y ps120xls-2-46 

47 Arbore motor camshaft ass'y ps120xls-2-47 

48 Joja ulei oil gauge ps120xls-2-48 

49 Capac Carter case cover ps120xls-2-49 

50 Arc throttle valve tension spring ps120xls-2-50 

51 Parghie regulator throttle lever ps120xls-2-51 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

52 Brat regulator speed lever ps120xls-2-52 

53 Saiba gasket ps120xls-2-53 

54 Simering oil sealing ps120xls-2-54 

55 Siguranta type B elastic cotter pin ps120xls-2-55 

56 Surub speed regulating screw ps120xls-2-56 

57 Tija regulator speed regulating rocker arm ps120xls-2-57 

58 Piulita stop nut ps120xls-2-58 

59 Arc speed regulating tension spring ps120xls-2-59 

60 Simering oil sealing ring ps120xls-2-60 

61 Surub hexagonal flange bolt ps120xls-2-61 

62 Surub hexagonal flange bolt ps120xls-2-62 

63 Placa unipolar speed regulator assembly ps120xls-2-63 

64 Clema fuel pipe fixing plate ps120xls-2-64 

65 Saiba gasket ps120xls-2-65 

66 Prezon double-headed special-shaped bolt III ps120xls-2-66 

67 Prezon double-headed special-shaped bolt III ps120xls-2-67 

68 Saiba gasket ps120xls-2-68 

69 Pin de ghidare case positioning pin ps120xls-2-69 

70 Garnitura carter case sealing gasket ps120xls-2-70 

71 Ans. Pinion regulator speed regulating gear ass'y ps120xls-2-71 

72 Garnitura izolator cylinder head intake pipe gasket ps120xls-2-72 

73 Furtun epurator air venting tube ps120xls-2-73 

74 Izolator intake pipe ps120xls-2-74 

75 Garnitura carburator carburetor intake pipe gasket ps120xls-2-75 

76 Carburator carburetor ps120xls-2-76 

77 Garnitura filtru aer air filter gasket ps120xls-2-77 

78 Suport filtru aer air filter base ps120xls-2-78 

79 Element filtrant sponge filter element ps120xls-2-79 

80 Element filtrant sponge filter element ps120xls-2-80 

81 Capac filtru aer air filter upper cover ps120xls-2-81 

82 Rezervor combustibil fuel tank body ps120xls-2-82 

83 Filtru combustibil fuel filter ps120xls-2-83 

84 Clema oil pipe clamp A ps120xls-2-84 

85 Furtun combustibil oil inlet pipe ps120xls-2-85 

86 Clema oil pipe clamp B ps120xls-2-86 

87 Buson rezervor fuel tank cap ps120xls-2-87 

88 Burete fuel tank cap sponge ps120xls-2-88 

89 Garnitura fuel tank cap gasket ps120xls-2-89 

 

 


